THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN GOVERNMENT POLICIES AND STOCK MARKET

RETURN

MARCELLA MICHAEL

2014897004

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| am grateful to the God for the good health and wellbeing that were necessary to complete this

project paper.

| am using this opportunity to express my gratitude to everyone who supported me throughout my
journey in completing this final project paper. | am thankful for their aspiring guidance, invaluably
constructive criticism and friendy advice during the project work. | am sincerely grateful to them for

sharing their truthful and illuminating views on a number of issues related to the project.

First of all, | want to thank to my institute, Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) for giving us the
opportunity to conduct this research study. We found ourselves satisfied with all the valuable skill

and knowledge learned throughout this learning process.

Other than that, | would like to appreciation to our advisor, Madam Emelia A. Garau for her friendly
and gentle guidance to us. She shared with us the ways to tackle the questions in our VIVA
presentation and guide us on how to interpret the results. | also thank my parents for the

unceasing encouragement, support and attention.

Thank You.



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER1

CHAPTER 2

RESEARCH OVERVIEW
1.1 Introduction

1.2 Research Obijectives
1.3 Problem statement

14 Scope and Limitation of Study

LITERATURE REVIEW
21 Introduction
2.2 Foreign Exchange and Stock Market Return
23 Interest Rate and Stock Market Return
24 Inflation and Stock Market Return
25 Conceptual Framework
2.5.1 Foreign Exchange
2.5.2 Interest Rate

2.5.3 Inflation

Page

Xi

© o0 N o o @ »

10
10



CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7
3.8

Introduction

Hypothesis Development
Research Design

Sample Selection and Data Collection
3.4.1 Secondary Data

3.4.2 Sources of Data

Variables and Measurement

3.5.1 Independent Variables
3.5.2 Dependent Variables
3.5.3 Sampling Technique
3.5.4 Sampling Size

Data Analysis

3.6.1 Multiple Regression Model
Flow of Estimation Process

Conclusion

DATA ANALYSIS

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

Introduction

Statistical Test

4.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF) and Ordinary Least

Square (OLS)
Diagnostic Test
4.3.1 Descriptive Statistics
4.3.2 Unit Root Test

4.3.3 Ordinary Least Square Test (OLS)

4.3.4 Multicollinearity Test
4.3.5 Heteroscedasticity Test
4.3.6 Autocorrelation Test

Conclusion

11
11
12
12
12
12
14
14
14
16
16
17
17
19
20

21
21

21
22
22
24
26
27
28
29
29

Vi



The relationship between Government Policies and Stock Market Return

MARCELLA MICHAEL
Faculty of Business Management in Finance

University Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah

PROF. DR. IMBARINE BUJANG
Faculty of Business Management in Finance

University Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah

EMELIA A. GIRAU
Faculty of Accountancy

University Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah

ABSTRACT

This paper studies about the relationship between the government policy and the performance of
the stock market return. In 1920s, there are few people have identified that the government is one
of the major player in the changes of the government policy as a consequence it can affect the
stock market return. Therefore, this paper will show how the government policy will affect the stock
market return. In addition, this paper also seek to determine whether there is a significant

relationship between the government policy and the stock market return.

Xi



