

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN GOVERNMENT POLICIES AND STOCK MARKET RETURN

MARCELLA MICHAEL 2014897004

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am grateful to the God for the good health and wellbeing that were necessary to complete this

project paper.

I am using this opportunity to express my gratitude to everyone who supported me throughout my

journey in completing this final project paper. I am thankful for their aspiring guidance, invaluably

constructive criticism and friendy advice during the project work. I am sincerely grateful to them for

sharing their truthful and illuminating views on a number of issues related to the project.

First of all, I want to thank to my institute, Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) for giving us the

opportunity to conduct this research study. We found ourselves satisfied with all the valuable skill

and knowledge learned throughout this learning process.

Other than that, I would like to appreciation to our advisor, Madam Emelia A. Garau for her friendly

and gentle guidance to us. She shared with us the ways to tackle the questions in our VIVA

presentation and guide us on how to interpret the results. I also thank my parents for the

unceasing encouragement, support and attention.

Thank You.

İν

TABLE OF CONTENTS

				Page			
TITLE PAGE				i			
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK							
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL							
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT			iv			
TABLE OF CONT	ENTS			V			
LIST OF FIGURES							
LIST OF TABLES							
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS							
ABSTRACT				xi			
CHAPTER 1	RESEARCH OVERVIEW						
	1.1	Introduction		1			
	1.2	Research Obje	ectives	2			
	1.3	Problem stater	nent	2			
	1.4	Scope and Lin	nitation of Study	3			
CHAPTER 2	LITE	LITERATURE REVIEW					
	2.1	2.1 Introduction		4			
	2.2	Foreign Excha	nge and Stock Market Return	5			
	2.3	Interest Rate and Stock Market Return		6			
	2.4	Inflation and Stock Market Return		7			
	2.5	Conceptual Fr	amework	8			
		2.5.1 Foreigr	n Exchange	9			
		2.5.2 Interes	t Rate	10			
		2.5.3 Inflation	1	10			

CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY				
	3.1	Introduction			
	3.2	Hypothesis Development			
	3.3	Research Design			
	3.4	Sample Selection and Data Collection			
		3.4.1	Secondary Data	12	
		3.4.2	Sources of Data	12	
	3.5	Variat	oles and Measurement	14	
		3.5.1	Independent Variables	14	
		3.5.2	Dependent Variables	14	
		3.5.3	Sampling Technique	16	
		3.5.4	Sampling Size	16	
	3.6	3.6 Data Analysis		17	
		3.6.1	Multiple Regression Model	17	
	3.7	Flow of Estimation Process		19	
	3.8	Conclusion		20	
CHAPTER 4	DATA ANALYSIS				
	4.1	Introduction			
	4.2	Statistical Test		21	
		4.2.1	Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF) and Ordinary Least		
			Square (OLS)	21	
	4.3	Diagnostic Test		22	
		4.3.1	Descriptive Statistics	22	
		4.3.2	Unit Root Test	24	
		4.3.3	Ordinary Least Square Test (OLS)	26	
		4.3.4	Multicollinearity Test	27	
		4.3.5	Heteroscedasticity Test	28	
		4.3.6	Autocorrelation Test	29	
	4.4	Conclusion		29	

The relationship between Government Policies and Stock Market Return

MARCELLA MICHAEL

Faculty of Business Management in Finance University Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah

PROF. DR. IMBARINE BUJANG

Faculty of Business Management in Finance University Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah

EMELIA A. GIRAU

Faculty of Accountancy
University Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah

ABSTRACT

This paper studies about the relationship between the government policy and the performance of the stock market return. In 1920s, there are few people have identified that the government is one of the major player in the changes of the government policy as a consequence it can affect the stock market return. Therefore, this paper will show how the government policy will affect the stock market return. In addition, this paper also seek to determine whether there is a significant relationship between the government policy and the stock market return.